

December 5, 2007

Materials Licensing Section U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Region III 2443 Warrendale Road Lisle, IL 60532-4352

Re: Termination of Materials License 34-26787-02

Dear Sir or Madam:

IRM group, Inc. requests that the United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission terminate Materials License 34-26787-02. IRM group, Inc. has decided to manage the possession and uses of licensed material under Ohio Department of Health Materials License Number 03214250000 and utilize reciprocity agreements as necessary.

A copy of NRC Form 314, *Certificate of Disposition of Materials*, is included. Any questions regarding this request should be forwarded to Terry Arbogast, Radiation Safety Officer at (614)-277-4810 ext. 217.

Best regards,

Terry abogost

Terry Arbogast Radiation Safety Officer

TA:sw

3. 4.	OUR LICENSE HAS NOT YET EXPIRED; PLEASE A RADIATION SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED BY TH MATERIALS AND TO DETERMINE WHETHER AN X NO (Attach explanation) All licens YES, THE RESULTS (Check one) Ohio D ARE ATTACHED, or WERE FORWARDED TO NRC ON (Date) THE PERSON TO BE CONTACTED REGARDING THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ON THIS FORM MAIL ALL FUTURE CORRESPONDENCE REGARDING TH IRM Group, Inc. 3940 Gantz Road, Suite E, ICERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF MAME AND TITLE ICERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF MAME AND TITLE ICERTI	B. OTHER DATA TERMINATE IT. JE LICENSEE TO CONFIR Y CONTAMINATION REM Ged material Department of NAME Terry Arboga HIS LICENSE TO Grove City, CERTIFYING OFFICIA SIGNATURE SUGNATURE COMMUNICATION	AINS ON THE is posse Health ast OH 43 ⁻ DREGOING IS	PREMISES COVERED essed under License 032 TEU Med 0 6 123 TRUE AND CORRECT DAT	DIOACTIVE BY THE LICENSE. 14250000 EPHONE NUMBER Mathematical 14-277-4810 ext. 217	
3.	A RADIATION SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED BY TH MATERIALS AND TO DETERMINE WHETHER AN X NO (Attach explanation) All licens YES, THE RESULTS (Check one) Ohio D ARE ATTACHED, or WERE FORWARDED TO NRC ON (Date) THE PERSON TO BE CONTACTED REGARDING THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ON THIS FORM MAIL ALL FUTURE CORRESPONDENCE REGARDING TH IRM Group, Inc. 3940 Gantz Road, Suite E, ICERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF NAME AND THE	B. OTHER DATA TERMINATE IT. E LICENSEE TO CONFIF Y CONTAMINATION REM Sed material Department of NAME Terry Arbog. HIS LICENSE TO Grove City, CERTIFYING OFFICIA PERJURY THAT THE FO SIGNATURE	AINS ON THE is posse Health ast OH 43 ⁷	PREMISES COVERED essed under License 032 med f true and correct	DIOACTIVE BY THE LICENSE. 14250000 EPHONE NUMBER 14-277-4810 ext. 217	
3.	A RADIATION SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED BY TH MATERIALS AND TO DETERMINE WHETHER AN X NO (Attach explanation) All licens YES, THE RESULTS (Check one) Ohio D ARE ATTACHED, or WERE FORWARDED TO NRC ON (Date) THE PERSON TO BE CONTACTED REGARDING THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ON THIS FORM MAIL ALL FUTURE CORRESPONDENCE REGARDING TH IRM Group, Inc. 3940 Gantz Road, Suite E,	B. OTHER DATA TERMINATE IT. E LICENSEE TO CONFIF Y CONTAMINATION REM Ged material Department of NAME Terry Arboga HIS LICENSE TO Grove City, CERTIFYING OFFICIA PERJURY THAT THE,FO	AINS ON THE is posse Health ast OH 43 ⁷	PREMISES COVERED essed under License 032 med f true and correct	DIOACTIVE BY THE LICENSE. 14250000 EPHONE NUMBER 14-277-4810 ext. 217	
1 . 2. 3.	A RADIATION SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED BY TH MATERIALS AND TO DETERMINE WHETHER AN X NO (Attach explanation) All licens YES, THE RESULTS (Check one) Ohio D ARE ATTACHED, or WERE FORWARDED TO NRC ON (Date) THE PERSON TO BE CONTACTED REGARDING THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ON THIS FORM MAIL ALL FUTURE CORRESPONDENCE REGARDING TH IRM Group, Inc.	B. OTHER DATA TERMINATE IT. E LICENSEE TO CONFIF Y CONTAMINATION REM Sed material Department of NAME Terry Arboga HIS LICENSE TO Grove City,	AINS ON THE is posse Health ast OH 43	PREMISES COVERED essed under License 032	DIOACTIVE BY THE LICENSE. 14250000 PHONE NUMBER 4° $4^{\circ\circ}$ $5^{\circ\circ\circ}$ $7^{\circ\circ}$ 4810	
1 . 2. 3.	A RADIATION SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED BY TH MATERIALS AND TO DETERMINE WHETHER AN X NO (Attach explanation) All licens YES, THE RESULTS (Check one) Ohio D ARE ATTACHED, or WERE FORWARDED TO NRC ON (Date) THE PERSON TO BE CONTACTED REGARDING THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ON THIS FORM MAIL ALL FUTURE CORRESPONDENCE REGARDING TH IRM Group, Inc.	B. OTHER DATA TERMINATE IT. IE LICENSEE TO CONFIF Y CONTAMINATION REM Sed material Department of NAME Terry Arbog	AINS ON THE is posse Health ast	PREMISES COVERED essed under License 032	DIOACTIVE BY THE LICENSE. 14250000 PHONE NUMBER 4° $4^{\circ\circ}$ $5^{\circ\circ\circ}$ $7^{\circ\circ}$ 4810	
1 . 2. 3.	A RADIATION SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED BY TH MATERIALS AND TO DETERMINE WHETHER AN X NO (Attach explanation) All licens YES, THE RESULTS (Check one) Ohio D ARE ATTACHED, or WERE FORWARDED TO NRC ON (Date) THE PERSON TO BE CONTACTED REGARDING THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ON THIS FORM MAIL ALL FUTURE CORRESPONDENCE REGARDING TO	B. OTHER DATA TERMINATE IT. E LICENSEE TO CONFIR Y CONTAMINATION REM Sed material Department of NAME Terry Arbog	AINS ON THE is posse Health	PREMISES COVERED essed under License 032	DIOACTIVE BY THE LICENSE. 14250000 PHONE NUMBER 4° $4^{\circ\circ}$ $5^{\circ\circ\circ}$ $7^{\circ\circ}$ 4810	
1 . 2. 3.	A RADIATION SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED BY TH MATERIALS AND TO DETERMINE WHETHER AN X NO (Attach explanation) All licens YES, THE RESULTS (Check one) Ohio D ARE ATTACHED, or WERE FORWARDED TO NRC ON (Date) THE PERSON TO BE CONTACTED REGARDING THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ON THIS FORM	B. OTHER DATA TERMINATE IT. E LICENSEE TO CONFIR Y CONTAMINATION REM Sed material Department of NAME Terry Arbog	AINS ON THE is posse Health	PREMISES COVERED essed under License 032	DIOACTIVE BY THE LICENSE. 14250000 PHONE NUMBER 4° $4^{\circ\circ}$ $5^{\circ\circ\circ}$ $7^{\circ\circ}$ 4810	
x 1. 2.	A RADIATION SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED BY TH MATERIALS AND TO DETERMINE WHETHER AN X NO (Attach explanation) All licens YES, THE RESULTS (Check one) Ohio D ARE ATTACHED, or WERE FORWARDED TO NRC ON (Date) THE PERSON TO BE CONTACTED REGARDING THE INFORMATION	B. OTHER DATA TERMINATE IT. IE LICENSEE TO CONFIF Y CONTAMINATION REM Sed material Department of	AINS ON THE is posse Health	PREMISES COVERED essed under License 032	DIOACTIVE BY THE LICENSE. 14250000 PHONE NUMBER 4° $4^{\circ\circ}$ $5^{\circ\circ\circ}$ $7^{\circ\circ}$ 4810	
<u>x</u> 1.	A RADIATION SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED BY TH MATERIALS AND TO DETERMINE WHETHER AN X NO (Attach explanation) All licens YES, THE RESULTS (Check one) Ohio D ARE ATTACHED, or	B. OTHER DATA TERMINATE IT. IE LICENSEE TO CONFIF Y CONTAMINATION REM Sed material	AINS ON THE	PREMISES COVERED essed under License 032	DIOACTIVE BY THE LICENSE 14250000	
<u>x</u> 1.	A RADIATION SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED BY TH MATERIALS AND TO DETERMINE WHETHER AN	B. OTHER DATA TERMINATE IT. IE LICENSEE TO CONFIR Y CONTAMINATION REM	AINS ON THE	PREMISES COVERED	DIOACTIVE	
<u>v</u> 1.	A RADIATION SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED BY TH	B. OTHER DATA TERMINATE IT. IE LICENSEE TO CONFIF		NCE OF LICENSED RA	DIOACTIVE	
	If materials were disposed of directly by the licensee describe the specific disposal procedures (e.g., deca	rather than transferred to y in storage).	another license	e, licensed disposal site	or waste contractor.	
	For transfers, specify the date of the transfer, the na- name and license number.	me of the licensed recipler	It, and the recip	blent's NRC license num	ber or Agreement State	
ł	All licensed material is managed under Ohio Department of Health license as described below.					
	including the disposition of low-level radioactive was	te, mixed waste, Greater-ti	an-Class-C wa	aste, and sealed source:	s, if applicable.	
	ALL ACTIVITIES AUTHORIZED BY THE LICENSE HAVE CEASED AND ALL MATERIALS PROCURED AND/OR POSSESSED BY THE LICENSEE UNDER THE LICENSE NUMBER CITED ABOVE HAVE BEEN DISPOSED OF IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER. (If additional space is needed, use the reverse side or provide attachments.) Describe specific material transfer actions and, if there were radioactive wastes generated in terminating this license, the disposal actions					
	NO MATERIALS HAVE EVER BEEN PROCURED (Tich na na na na sana sa na tirina tirina sa	
	THE LICENSEE OR ANY INDIVIDUAL EXECUT	ING THIS CERTIFICATE			TIFIES THAT:	
	A. MATERIALS	DATA (Check one and co	mplete as nect		and the second	
	Grove City, OH 43123			12-31-07	1	
	IRM group, Inc. 3940 Gantz Road					
				34-26787-0		
SEND TH	HE COMPLETED CERTIFICATE TO THE NRC OFFICE SPI		required to resp	and to, the information collection collection in the information collection of the information of the inform	tion.	
INSTRUCTIONS: ALL ITEMS MUST BE COMPLETED ~ PRINT OR TYPE			20555-0001, and to the Paperwork Reduction Project (3150-0028), Office of Management and Budget, Washington, DC 20503. If an information collection does not display a currently valid GMB control number, the NRC may not conduct or sponeor, and a person is not			
		MATERIALS	Brench (T.S.E3)	3) 1) S. Nuclear Regulatory	released for unvestricted use. te to the Records Management Commission, Washington, DC Juntion, Project (3150-0028)	
CI	3) 1 30 38(c)(1)(v) 2 40.42(c)(1)(v) 70 38(c)(1)(v)			Estimated burden per response to comply with this mandatory information collection request: 30 minutes. This submittal is used by NRC as part of the basis for its determinimuton that the facility hail been cleared of		
10 CFR 40 10 CFR 70				YOMB: NO. 3150-0028	EXPIRES: 07/31/2001	

and the second second





المتقيب المطاملين بارا ببالمطبط والمطالب المتعاد المتعاد المتلاط